# P22000092457

-	(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)				
	(Address)			
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UF	P WAIT MAIL			
	(Business Entity Name)			
-	(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	Office Use Only			



800370924368

S. CHATHAM
DEC 15 2022

800370924368 08/20/21--01002--002 \*\*70.00

22 DEC 13 AH 9: 28

RECEIVED

### **CORPORATE**

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

#### **WALK IN**

		PICK UP:	MISTY 12/14		
X	CERTIFIED COI XX PHOTOCOPY CUS	PY			
X	XX FILING	INC			
1.	RHODIUM CARE (CORPORATE NAME AND	GROUP FLO	RIDA, P.A.		
2.	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)			
3.	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)			
4.	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)		-	
5.	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)			
6.	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)			
SPEC INSTI	CIAL RUCTIONS:				
			· · · <u> </u>	<del></del>	<del></del>

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RHODIUM CARE GROUP FLORIDA, P.A.

DIVISION OF TO

Under Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Rhodium Care Group Florida, P.A. (the "Corporation")
- 2. The principal street address of the Corporation shall be 21 Newwood Hills Áve, Lakewood, NJ 08701.
  - 3. The purpose of the Corporation is to operate a medical practice.
  - 4. The Corporation is authorized to issue 200 share(s) of stock.
- 5. The name of the Corporation's initial registered agent is Universal Registered Agents, Inc., a foreign stock, authorized to transact business in Florida with an address at 1317 California Street Tallahassee, FL 32304 in Leon County, Florida.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

#### /s/ Joseph K. Winrich

Joseph K. Winrich, VP

6. The initial directors and officers of the Corporation are:

Name and Title	Address
Eli Weiss	21 Newwood Hills Ave, Lakewood, NJ 08701.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

/s/ Eli Weiss

Name: Eli Weiss Title: Incorporator

Address:21 Newwood Hills Ave, Lakewood,

NJ 08701